
In Process

  

P:\FORMS\AGREEMENT - ROUTING FORM UPDATED DECEMBER 2020.DOCX 
 
  

 
CITY MANAGER /CITY ATTORNEY 

SIGNATURE REQUEST ROUTING FORM 
 

       Include insurance documents, signed agreements, and all relevant documentation. 
All documents must be signed by contractor/lessee and in Munis (if applicable) prior to routing to City Clerk. 

Request: 
 City Manager Signature   City Attorney Review/Approval   Notarization   Munis Approval NOT REQUIRED 
 IT Reviewed (if applicable) – THIS CONTRACT INVOLVES TECHNOLOGY, AN EMAIL FROM THE IT DIRECTOR 
APPROVING THE CONTRACT MUST ACCOMPANY THIS FORM. 
 
All documents routed for signatures must be approved by Department Head. 
 
Department Head Approval: _____________________________________ Date:_____________________ 
  Signature 
To be completed by initiating department: (PLEASE COMPLETE ENTIRELY) 
 
Staff Responsible:____________________ Department:________________________ Phone Ext: ___________ 
 
Contractor/Vendor Name: ______________________________________________________________________  
 
Project Title: ________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Original Contract Amount: $____________________ Changer Order/Amendment No(s) ____________________  
 
Amendment Amount $ _____________________ Cumulative Total $____________________________________  
 
Funding Source (Name of Acct. & Enterprise)______________________________________________________ 
 
Budget Account No(s): ________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Resolution No. (if any): _____________________ MUNIS Contract No. (if applicable): ______________________  

 Document is within CM signature authority up to $100,000 (cumulative) for professional services or 
Public projects meeting the amount set forth in subdivision (b) of California Public Contract Code 
Section 22032, except as otherwise provided by State legislation, the project shall be let to contract 
by formal bidding procedure. 

 Insurance is up to date and included. 
 (For Bids only) DIR Extract Form has been filled and attached (due within 5 days of award of 

contract by Council or within 5 days from City Manager signature of Quick Bid) 
 This is a form agreement prepared by City Attorney’s Office.  

 (See http://intranet.ci.watsonville.ca.us/node/303) 
  No changes were made; or 
  Changes are described AND redlined version is attached. 

 This is not a form agreement prepared by City Attorney’s Office. 
Previously prepared or reviewed by: ___________________________________ 

 $10,000 to $100,000 complete memo stating quotes obtained, include names and amounts, if did 
not obtain any, explain reasons pursuant to WMC 3-5.530. 

 Sole Source (attach memo explaining reasons for sole source or list any other exemptions pursuant 
to (WMC 3-5.210)). 

Description of project, scope of work or purchase (must be detailed, incomplete or deficient statements will be sent back): 
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 Consultant Required to File FPPC Form 700 (Statement of Economic Interests) 

Hilda Peralta Parks & Community Services 3241

Verde Design, Inc.

Architectural Design for Ramsay Park Improvements

1,553,182.00 1

463,604.00 2,016,768.00

150-901-7361-14921

2096

Contract first amendment for Verde Design, Inc. for Landscape Architectural Design & Consultant Services for Ramsay Park Improvements.

Docusign Envelope ID: AB79D2D5-0511-4A67-90A0-C097F32B6157

8/15/2024 | 3:29 PM PDT

http://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes_displaySection.xhtml?lawCode=PCC&sectionNum=22032


In Process

 
 

 1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND VERDE DESIGN, INC. 

 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into 

by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Verde Design, Inc. (“Consultant”) 

this 27th day of August 2024, The City and Consultant agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant 

Services Contract for landscape architectural design services on Ramsay Park 

Improvements from July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2024.  

WHEREAS, the City has added additional tasks to the work program of the 

Consultant causing additional time and cost to the project completion; and 

WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best 

interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 1 is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 1. Scope of Services. In addition to the performance of 
services specified in detail in Exhibit “A” of the Contract, the 
additional services as specified in detail in “Exhibit “A”, entitled FIRST 
AMENDMENT TO SCOPE OF SERVICES, will be added, which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein”.   
 

Section 2 is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 2. Term of Contract. Contract end date to extend to 
 June 30, 2026. 
 
Section 4 is hereby amended to read: 

Docusign Envelope ID: AB79D2D5-0511-4A67-90A0-C097F32B6157



In Process

 
 

 2 

"Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the 
Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of 
compensation of four hundred sixty-three thousand six hundred four 
($463,604.00) for professional services. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated July 15, 2021, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE                                VERDE DESIGN, INC. 
 
 
By___________________________                By______________________________ 
     Tamara Vides, Interim City Manager            Derek C McKee, Principal 
    
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Irwin Ortiz, City Clerk 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Samantha Zutler, City Attorney 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: AB79D2D5-0511-4A67-90A0-C097F32B6157



In Process

 
 

 3 

EXHIBIT “A” 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

Additional Services  

 Access Aisle between Dog Park and Play Area   

 Play Features and Site Furnishing Updates   

 Irrigation Inventory   

 Phasing Analysis   

 Water Line Routing   

 PG&E Gas Line Coordination and Implementation   

 Administrative Use Permit   

 Stormwater Control Plan/ Report Document   

 Re-Design at Dog Park & Play Area   
 
Supplemental Services 

 Tree Survey 

 Sanitary Sewer Alignment at WEC   

 Cal Trans Permit Application   

 Longview Parking Lot   

 Northern Multi Use Trail in Lieu of Parking Lot   

 Integrate Supplemental As-Built Information   

 Bike Sharing Coordination   

 Ramsay Park Slide Details   

 EV Charging   

 Exercise Nodes   

 Security Cameras    
 
Environmental Compliance 

 Mitigation Measures and Biological Surveys  

 Caltrans Archaeological Monitoring Plan 

 National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) Report   

 Additional Biological Monitoring 
 
Additional Consultant Services  

 Playground design 

 Structural changes 
 

Additional Construction Support 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: AB79D2D5-0511-4A67-90A0-C097F32B6157



In Process

 
 

 4 

EXHIBIT “B” 

SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE 

 

Services shall commence immediately upon execution of this Contract. All services 
performed under the provisions of this Contract shall be completed in accordance with 
the following schedule: 

 

All services to be completed by June 30, 2026 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: AB79D2D5-0511-4A67-90A0-C097F32B6157



In Process

 
 

 5 

EXHIBIT "C" 

Compensation 

  

Add an additional amount of $463,604.00. Total Compensation. The total obligation of 
City under this Contract shall not exceed $2,016,786.00. 
 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: AB79D2D5-0511-4A67-90A0-C097F32B6157



In Process

Docusign Envelope ID: AB79D2D5-0511-4A67-90A0-C097F32B6157



In Process

Docusign Envelope ID: AB79D2D5-0511-4A67-90A0-C097F32B6157


	CITY MANAGER /CITY ATTORNEY
	SIGNATURE REQUEST ROUTING FORM
	Section 1 is hereby amended to add the following:
	Section 2 is hereby amended to add the following:
	Section 4 is hereby amended to read:
	All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated July 15, 2021, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

		2024-08-22T09:02:03-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




